Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2018-19 Reply Serial No.

FHB(FE)218
CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY
(Question Serial No. 2330)
Head: (49) Food and Environmental Hygiene Department

Subhead (No. & title): (-) Not specified

Programme: (3) Market Management and Hawker Control

Controlling Officer: Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene (Miss Vivian LAU)

Director of Bureau: Secretary for Food and Health

Question:

Please provide the details in relation to the replacement of escalators and lifts in public markets as per the table below:

District | Name Extent of Estimated Estimated Estimated
of works commencement | completion | expenditure
market date of the date of the
works works
1.
2.
Total

Asked by: Hon WONG Kwok-kin (Member Question No. (LegCo use): 36)

Reply:

To ensure smooth operation of escalators and lifts in public markets, we started in 2015-16 a programme to replace aged escalators and lifts in phases. To date, we have earmarked about $300 million for the replacement of 87 escalators and 33 lifts in 26 markets. A list of the markets concerned is at Annex. The replacement works are expected to be
completed progressively in the coming years.
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Annex

Number of Number of
District Name of Market lifts to be | escalators to be
replaced replaced
Southern 1. Tin Wan Market 1 2
2. Yue Kwong Road Market 2 1
3. Sai Wan Ho Market 2 4
Eastern 4. Java Road Market 1 6
5. Electric Road Market - 2
6. Lockhart Road Market 1 4
Wanchai 7. Causeway Bay Market - 2
8. Wong Nai Chung Market - 4
9. Sheung Wan Market 3 6
Central and Western | 10. Shek Tong Tsui Market 3 -
11. Smithfield Road Market 1 4
Mongkok 12. Fa Yuen Street Market 1 10
Sham Shui Po 13. Po-On Road Market 2 12
14. Pei Ho Street Market 2 4
Yau Tsim 15. Kwun Chung Market - 6
Kowloon City 16. Hung Hom Market 2 2
17. To Kwa Wan Market 1 -
Kwun Tong 18. Nga-u Tau Kok Market - 1
19. Shui Wo Street Market 2 -
Wong Tai Sin 20. Tai Shing Street Market 2 -
Tsuen Wan 21. Yeung Uk Road Market 4 8
22. Tsuen Wan Market - 1
23. Shek Wu Hui Market 2 4
North 24. Kwu Tung Market Shopping i 9
Centre
Tai Po 25. Tai Po Hui Market 1 -
Kwali Tsing 26. North Kwai Chung Market - 2
Total 33 87

- End -
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